



\$~R-63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3264/2006

NUSRAT ZAFAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pritish Sabharwal, Standing
Counsel for JMI
(M:9871878690)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.12.2022

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 4, however, office note shows that petitioner has remained unserved. Issue default notice to the petitioner on the address as given in the memo of parties as well as to the counsels, Mr. Javed Ahmed and Ms. Aakriti Aditya, Advocates, whose presence is marked on behalf of petitioner in the order dated 22.02.2022.
2. List on 14.04.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2022

au