



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010724542006

+ **W.P.(C) 3264/2006, CM APPL. 2832/2006**

NUSRAT ZAFAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad, Ms. Aakriti Aditya
and Mr. Deepanshu Tyagi, Advocates
versus

JAMIA MILIA ISLAMIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. KK Mishra, ASC with Mr. Pritish
Sabharwal, Ms. Shweta Singh and
Ms. Mehvish, Advocates for JMI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **18.08.2026**

1. Respondents No. 1 to 4 have been served.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner has appeared and submits that Respondent No. 5 is the Enquiring Authority and is not a necessary party to the present Writ Petition and its name be deleted.
3. In view of the submissions made by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, Respondent No. 5 is deleted from the array of parties.
4. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
5. List for arguments on 04.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

AUGUST 18, 2026

N